Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 398 OF 2019

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS MERLINO, DICKINSON, STROUGH, FRASIER, WILD, GERAGHTY, DIAMOND, HOGAN AND DRISCOLL

AWARDING BID AND AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH WALSWORTH PUBLISHING COMPANY, INC. FOR PRINTING OF THE 2020 WARREN COUNTY TRAVEL GUIDE (WC 50-19) FOR THE TOURISM DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent has advertised for sealed bids for the printing of the 2020 Warren County Travel Guide (WC 50-19), and

WHEREAS, the Tourism Director has recommended that Warren County award the contract to Walsworth Publishing Company, Inc. as the lowest responsible bidder, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Purchasing Agent be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to notify Walsworth Publishing Company, Inc. of the acceptance of its bid, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an agreement with Walsworth Publishing Company, Inc., 306 N. Kansas Avenue, Marceline, Missouri, for printing of 125,000 copies of the 2020 Warren County Travel Guide, pursuant to the terms and provisions of the specifications (WC 50-19) and proposal, in an amount not to exceed Sixty-Nine Thousand Sixty-Two Dollars (\$69,062), for a term commencing September 23, 2019 and terminating December 31, 2019, in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds shall be expended from Budget Code A.6417.0001 470 Tourism/Occupancy, Tourism, Contract.